equity share capital + opening
Other equity + closing equity
share capital + closing other
equity)/2]

Revenue from sales of
products

Average Inventory [(opening
balance + closing balance)/2]

Revenue from operations Average trade receivable
[(Opening balance + closing
balance)/2]

Current assets Current liabilities

Total debts Total equity(equity share
capital+other equity)

Earnings available for debt
service (Net profit before
exceptional Items & tax
expense + depreciation &
amortization + Finance cost +
Non cash operating items +
other adjustment)

Finance cost + principle
repayment of long term
borrowings during the
period/year

Profit Before interest,Tax &
Exceptional item

Total Equity + Total Debts
(including preference share
liability)

Interest Income on fixed
deposits + Profit on sale of
investments + Income of
investment - impairment on
value of investment

Current investments + Non
current Investments + Fixed
deposits with bank

Purchase of products Average trade payable [(Opening
balance + closing balance)/2]

Revenue from operations Working capital (Current asset-
current liabilities)

Net profit after tax-
Exceptional items

Revenue from operations

Goalpost Industries Limited
Annual Report  Financial Year 2024-25

Page No. 115

Risk management framework

(i) Market risk

(a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments

Rs in "000"

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

   29.06   (29.06)   43.47   (43.47)

   -   -   -   -

29.06   (29.06) 43.47   (43.47)

29

30

31

32

33

The Company’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks, including market risk . The Company’s primary risk management focus is to minimize potential adverse effects of
risks on its financial performance. The Company’s risk management assessment policies and processes are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the
Company, to set appropriate risk limits and controls, and to monitor such risks and compliance with the same. Risk assessment and management of these policies and processes are
reviewed regularly to reflect changes in market conditions and the Company’s activities. The Board of Directors and the Audit Committee are responsible for overseeing these